
Mobile Internet usage and attitudes



Frequency of mobile Internet usage*
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Overall US UK

Q9. Which of the following best describes how regularly you access the Internet using your mobile phone?
Base 2,019, US n =1,010 UK n = 1,009
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008

*N.B. Quotas where applied in order to ensure representation from participants with all levels of 
mobile Internet experience and exposure



Importance of mobile Internet access
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Very important Important Neither
important nor
unimportant

Not important Not at all
important

Overall US UK

c.60% of all participants consider it ‘Very 
important’/ ‘Important’ to be able to 
access the |nternet using their ‘mobile 
phone’

Q15. How important is it to be able to access the Internet using your mobile phone?
Base 2,019, US n =1,010 UK n = 1,009
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008



Importance of mobile Internet access by age

Q15. How important is it to be able to access the Internet using your mobile phone?
Base 2,019
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008
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The importance of being able to access 
the mobile Internet decreases with age. 
Younger participants (<54 yrs), more 
likely to consider mobile Internet access 
as ‘Important’/’Very Important’



Main reason for not accessing the mobile Internet
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45%

32%

5%

4%

6%

Have no need to 

Costs too much

Tried but couldn't so never bothered again*

Tried, experience was poor so never tried again*

Don't know how*

Things I want to do aren't available / accessible*

Do not currently own mobile phone*

Cost is a key barrier to accessing the 
mobile Internet; c.32% state that it 
‘costs too much’. 

A poor previous mobile Internet 
experience is the third biggest barrier to 
usage; 12% of participants state that 
they ‘couldn’t’ access or the ‘experience 
was poor’ so never tried/bothered again)

n=153

n=107

n=20

n=19

n=18

n=15

n=5

*N.B. Base size very low, please interpret with caution

Q10. Which of the following best describes the main reason why you have never accessed the Internet using a mobile phone? 
Excludes ‘Other’
Base: 369 US n =202 UK n = 167
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008
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58%

51%

48%

47%

39%

37%

29%

23%
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65%

52%

52%

59%

Using maps (find places, get directions, plan routes)

Check information e.g. weather, sport etc

Instant messaging

Upload and share photos

Gather/find information 

Browse for fun/entertainment

Shopping - browsing

Banking inc. checking account

Download/listen to music

Shopping - purchasing

Play games

Make Internet voice calls

Visit social networking sites

Write & maintain blog

Q14. If you were to use the Internet on your mobile phone, assuming the following activities were easy to 
access/achieve, which do you think you would or would not consider using the Internet on your mobile phone for? 
(Multiple response option)
Base 369, US n =202 UK n = 167
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study dotMobi & AKQA May 2008

Activities ‘would consider’ using mobile Internet for
participants are most likely to consider undertaking functional/utlity based activities via the mobile Internet (e.g. 
Using maps, 75% ‘would consider’). 
Interestingly, participants also express a desire to usethe mobile Internet for Browsing for fun/entertainment (52%).
Communication and generating content are less interesting for participants at present.

Functional/utility

Browsing/entertainment

Communication/social



45%

27%

21%

19%
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16%
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38%

27%

22%

28%

Checking information e.g. weather, sport

Sending/receiving emails

Using maps (find places, get directions, plan routes)

Instant messaging

Browsing for fun/entertainment

Playing games

Downloading/listening to music

Uploading and sharing photos

Gathering/finding information

Banking inc. checking account

Visiting social networking sites

Shopping - browsing 

Shopping - purchasing

Making Internet voice calls

Other 

Writing & maintaining blog

Q16. Thinking about when you access the Internet using your mobile phone, typically, what do you use the Internet on 
your mobile phone for? (Multiple response option)
Base 1,650, US n =808 UK n = 842
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study dotMobi & AKQA May 2008

participants are most likely to 
claim that they use the mobile 
Internet for functional activities 
(e.g. ‘Checking information’, 
45% etc).

They are also using to 
communicate (‘Sending/receiving 
emails’, 38%)
Entertainment features relatively 
highly, 27% claim that they use 
the mobile Internet for ‘browsing 
for fun/entertainment’

Activities undertaken via mobile Internet



Poor first experience of mobile Internet

Q17. Have you ever had a poor first experience of visiting a site through the Internet on your mobile phone?
Base 1,650, US n =808 UK n = 842
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008
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53%

44%

56%

50%

Yes No

Overall US UK

= Significant at 95%       

UK participants are 
significantly more 
likely to claim that 
they have had a 
‘poor first 
experience of 
visiting a site 
through the mobile 
Internet



Impact of poor first mobile Internet experience

Q18. Which of the following statements best describes how your poor first experience of visiting a site through 
the Internet on your mobile phone made you feel?
Base 1,650
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008

28%

8%

3%

25%

8%

7%

21%

It made me feel annoyed and
frustrated

It made me reluctant to access
the site on my mobile phone

again

It made me reluctant to access
the internet using my mobile

phone again

It made me think that the site
owner/brand doesn't care about

my experience

It made me less likely to use or
buy services or products from the

site owner/brand

It didn't bother me

It made me angry

C.46% of participants 
claim that a poor first 
mobile Internet experience 
has made them reluctant to 
access either the site or the 
Internet on their mobile 
again



Awareness of sites designed for mobile access
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50%

44%

56%

44%

Yes No

Overall US UK

Q21 Are you aware that some sites are designed especially to view on a mobile phone?
Base: 2,019, US n = 1,010 UK n = 1,009
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008

= Significant at 95%         

50% of participants are 
aware that some sites are 
designed ‘especially to 
view on a mobile phone’, 
conversely 50% are 
unaware.

Interestingly, US 
participants are 
significantly* less likely to 
be aware than UK 
participants 



Interest in knowing which sites are easily 
accessible on mobile phone

86%
89%

14%

84%

16%
11%

Yes No

Overall US UK The vast majority, 86% of 
participants, claim to be 
interested in knowing which 
sites are easily accessible on 
a mobile phone.

Q22. Would it be helpful to know whether certain sites are easily accessible via the Internet on your mobile phone?
Base: 2,019, US n = 1,010 UK n = 1,009
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008



Interest in visiting brand sites on a mobile phone

50%

63%

46%

31%

50%

69%

17%

Your personal
bank

Amazon BBC
Sport/ESPN

Expedia Facebook Monster Playboy /
adult site

Q23. If the following brands had sites which were easily accessible via the Internet on a mobile phone, which do you 
think you would visit and when do you think you would be most likely to visit? (Multiple response) N.B. Excluding all 
those who said they would not visit on a mobile phone
Base: 2,019
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008

n=1,398 n=1,270 n=1,019 n=922 n=634 n=338n=1,011

Over two thirds of participants stated that they would be interested in visiting their ‘personal 
bank’ site via the Internet on their mobile phone (69%). 

63% also claimed that they would be  interested in visiting Amazon.

Monster and Playboy were least popular



Interest in visiting brand sites on a mobile phone 
by country

Q23. If the following brands had sites which were easily accessible via the Internet on a mobile phone, which do you 
think you would visit and when do you think you would be most likely to visit? N.B. Excluding all those who said they 
would not visit on a mobile phone
Base: 2,019, US, n=1010, UK n= 1009
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008

n=1,398 n=1,270 n=1,019 n=922 n=634 n=338n=1,011
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US UK

= *Significant at 
95%                    

Those in the US are significantly* more likely to claim that they would visit their ‘personal bank’
site on a mobile phone (76% vs. 66%).

In the UK, however, participants are significantly more likely to claim they would visit ‘Amazon’, 
‘BBC sport’, and ‘facebook’ on a mobile phone.



Visiting brand sites on a mobile phone; when and 
where
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Your personal
bank

Amazon BBC
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Expedia Facebook Monster Playboy /
adult site

While on the move During the workday/at work At home

Q23. If the following brands had sites which were easily accessible via the Internet on a mobile phone, which do you 
think you would visit and when do you think you would be most likely to visit? N.B. Excluding all those who said they 
would not visit on a mobile phone
Base: 2,019
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008

n=1,398 n=1,270 n=1,019 n=922 n=634 n=338n=1,011

Interestingly, participants are more likely visit their ‘personal bank’ site on a mobile ‘During the 
workday/at work’ (39%) than ‘While on the move’ or ‘At home’. 

However participants are most likely to visit ‘Amazon’, ‘BBC Sport/ESPN’, ‘Expedia’ and 
‘facebook’, ‘While on the move’.

Participants are likely to visit ‘Monster’ and ‘Playboy/adult’ sites on a mobile ‘At home’.



Interest in advanced/additional mobile Internet 
activities
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59%

62%

65%

33%

37%

41%

43%

Book & pay for a holiday
(UK)

Order & pay for groceries
online

Order & pay for electrical
goods 

Plan a vacation (US)

Order & pay for clothes,
books, CDs, DVDs, etc

Purchase/renew travel
tickets

Order & pay for take away
food

Reserve & pay for tickets for
the theatre, music etc

Q24. Which of the following activities would you consider doing over the Internet on your mobile phone? N.B. Includes 
only those who said they ‘Would’ consider doing over the Internet on a mobile phone.
Base: 2,019
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008

Almost two thirds of all 
participants (65%) stated 
that they ‘would consider’
reserving & paying for 
‘tickets for the theatre, 
music etc’ using the Internet 
on their mobile phone.

62% said they would 
consider ordering & paying 
for take away food and 59% 
would ‘purchase/renew travel 
tickets’.

UK participants are least 
likely to consider booking & 
‘paying for a holiday’ on their 
mobile phone.  



Usefulness of advanced/additional mobile Internet 
activities

Q25. And how useful do you think it would be to  do each of the following over the Internet on your mobile phone?
Base: 2,019
Source: Mobile Internet Usage and Attitudes Study, dotMobi & AKQA, May 2008
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Check in for a flight using your mobile phone and

use your phone as a boarding pass

Find bars and restaurants in your area and make a
reservation using the Internet on your mobile

phone

Compare product prices while shopping for goods

Research brands/manufacturers while shopping
for goods

Use your mobile phone as a digital
coupon/voucher redeemable in store against

product purchases

Very useful Useful Neither Not useful Not at all useful
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